............................................................................................................................... ...............................................................................................................................
1015. The engine for construction equipment.
187 - 440 kW at 1500 - 2100 min-1
These are the characteristics of the 1015:
Water-cooled 6- and 8-cylinder V-engines.
Turbocharging and turbocharging with charge air cooling.
Four-valve technology.
Injection system with mechanical governor, mechanically actuated/

lities, air cleaners, engine mounting feet, engine brake, starters, alternators.
E Technical data
E Model designation
BF 8 M 1015 C
Engine family designation
M = liquid cooled
Number of cylinders
B = turbocharging
F = highspeed four-stroke engine
C = charge air cooler
1) Power ratings without deduction of fan power requirement.
2) Power to ISO 1585, EG-RL80/1269/EWG and EG-RL88/195/EWG.
330 kW/440 kW available end of 1998.
3) Fuel stop power to ISO 3046/1 (IFN), DIN 6271. The fuel stop IFN power is an ISO net power at
flywheel under reference conditions with all essential auxiliaries driven by the engine.
4) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on diesel fuel with a specific gravity
of 0,835 kg/dm3 at 15°C.
5)   Weights are for a dry engine.
*)   Refers to power for automotive engines, according to ISO 1585.
**) Refers to power for industrial engines, according to ISO 3046/1.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only and not binding.
The information given in the offer is decisive.
Engine type BF6M1015 BF6M1015C BF8M1015C
Number of cylinders 6 6 8
Bore/stroke mm 132/145 132/145 132/145
Diaplacement l 11.91 11.91 15.87
Compression ratio 17.0 17.0 17.0
Max. rated speed min- 1 2100 2100 2100
Mean piston speed m/s 10.15 10.15 10.15
Power ratings for construction equipment engines1)
Power ratings for automotive engines2) kW 240 300 400
at speed min- 1 2100 2100 2100
Mean effective pressure bar 11.5 14.4 14.4
Power ratings for industrial engines3)
Highly intermittent operation kW 231 286 381
at speed min- 1 2100 2100 2100
Mean effective pressure bar 11.1 13.7 13.7
Intermittent operation kW 223 273 364
at speed min- 1 2100 2100 2100
Mean effective pressure bar 10.7 13.1 13.1
Max. torque Nm 1527*/1470** 1909*/1820** 2546*/2425**
at speed min- 1 1300 1200 1200
Minimum idle speed min- 1 550 550 550
Specific fuel consumption4) g/kWh 198 188 189
Weight to DIN 70020, Part 7A5) kg 830 830 1060
E Dimensions
E Standard engines
Engine A B C D E F G
BF6M1015 mm 841 932 1174 466 462 143 198
BF6M1015C mm 841 932 1174 466 462 143 198
BF8M1015C mm 1010 955 1174 478 462 143 -
A G
F
B
E
C
D
E Standard engines
Knowing it’s DEUTZ.
Be